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Kevin Flynn

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Kevin Flynn
Postcode

Date of birth October 1962

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
P C FINESSE LIMITED

P C FINESSE LIMITED

HAYSTACK PROJECTS LIMITED
SWEETBAY TRADING LIMITED
SWEETBAY SUPPORT LIMITED
SWEETBAY CONSULTING LIMITED
HAYSTACK CONSULTING LIMITED
SWEETBAY SERVICES LIMITED
HAYSTACK SUPPORT LIMITED

HAYSTACK SERVICES LIMITED
SWEETBAY SUPPORT LIMITED

HAYSTACK CONSULTING LIMITED
HAYSTACK PROJECTS LIMITED
SWEETBAY SERVICES LIMITED
HAYSTACK SUPPORT LIMITED
HAYSTACK TRADING LIMITED

HAYSTACK TRADING LIMITED

HAYSTACK SERVICES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
03289333

03289333
03271915
03271923
03271925
03271919

03271917
03271921
03271911

03271909
03271925

03271917

03271915

03271921

03271911

03271910

03271910

03271909

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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990001496

990001496

British

App. Date

App. Date
09/12/1996

09/12/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996

31/10/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996

31/10/1996
31/10/1996

31/10/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996

31/10/1996

31/10/1996

Res. Date Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Director
01/05/1997 Director
03/01/1997 Director
01/07/1997 Director
01/05/1997 Company
Secretary
Director
11/12/1997 Director
25/03/1997 Company
Secretary
01/11/1996 Director
01/07/1997 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/05/1997 Company
Secretary
11/12/1997 Company
Secretary
25/03/1997 Director
01/04/1997 Director
Company
Secretary
01/11/1996 Company
Secretary

Res. Date
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SWEETBAY PROJECTS LIMITED

SWEETBAY TRADING LIMITED

SWEETBAY CONSULTING LIMITED
SWEETBAY PROJECTS LIMITED
CATKIN TRADING LIMITED

CHERRYBARK SERVICES LIMITED
DOGWOOD SUPPORT LIMITED

ALDER SUPPORT LIMITED
SANDBAR SUPPORT LIMITED

SHORTLEAF SERVICES LIMITED
SHORTLEAF CONSULTING LIMITED
BLUEGUM SUPPORT LIMITED
BLUEGUM TRADING LIMITED

CHERRYBARK SUPPORT LIMITED

BUCKTHORN SERVICES LIMITED

YELLOWWOOD SUPPORT LIMITED

YELLOWWOOD PROJECTS LIMITED
CATKIN PROJECTS LIMITED

DOUBLEING PROJECTS LIMITED
DOUBLEING SERVICES LIMITED
DOUBLEING SERVICES LIMITED

LEGAL & TECHNOLOGY
CONSULTING LIMITED
CHERRYBARK PROJECTS LIMITED

YELLOWWOOD TRADING LIMITED
CATKIN CONSULTING LIMITED

BLUEGUM TRADING LIMITED
DOGWOOD CONSULTING LIMITED
CHERRYBARK CONSULTING
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03271924
03271923
03271919
03271924
03271386

03271208
03271444

03271480
03271210

03271191

03271188

03271272

03271278

03271205

03271427

03271280

03271282
03271398

03271472

03271475

03271475

03271478

03271206

03271286
03271392

03271278
03271448
03271207

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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31/10/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996
31/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996
30/10/1996
30/10/1996
30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996
30/10/1996

990001496

01/06/1997 Company
Secretary
03/01/1997 Company
Secretary
01/05/1997 Director
01/06/1997 Director
01/05/1997 Company
Secretary
01/06/1997 Director
05/06/1997 Company
Secretary
18/11/1996 Director
Company
Secretary
01/07/1997 Director
Director
01/05/1997 Director
03/12/1996 Company
Secretary
01/06/1997 Company
Secretary
01/05/1997 Company
Secretary
01/06/1997 Company
Secretary
01/05/1997 Director
01/06/1997 Company
Secretary
Director
01/04/1997 Director
01/04/1997 Company
Secretary
01/07/1997 Company
Secretary
01/05/1997 Company
Secretary
01/04/1997 Director
01/11/1996 Company
Secretary
03/12/1996 Director
Director
01/05/1997 Director
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REDBUD CONSULTING LIMITED
ALDER PROJECTS LIMITED
REDBUD CONSULTING LIMITED
REDBUD TRADING LIMITED
CHERRYBARK PROJECTS LIMITED
BLUEGUM SERVICES LIMITED
YELLOWWOOD SERVICES LIMITED
GLASSBACK SERVICES LIMITED
BUCKTHORN CONSULTING LIMITED
DOGWOOD SERVICES LIMITED

DOGWOOD CONSULTING LIMITED

BLUEGUM PROJECTS LIMITED
CHERRYBARK SERVICES LIMITED

SANDBAR CONSULTING LIMITED

CHERRYBARK SUPPORT LIMITED
SANDBAR PROJECTS LIMITED

SANDBAR SERVICES LIMITED
YELLOWWOOD PROJECTS LIMITED

CATKIN PROJECTS LIMITED
GLASSBACK TRADING LIMITED
BUCKTHORN TRADING LIMITED

DOGWOOD SUPPORT LIMITED
ALDER SUPPORT LIMITED

BUCKTHORN SUPPORT LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03271192

03271483

03271192

03271197

03271206

03271276

03271285

03271408

03271433

03271446

03271448

03271273
03271208

03271212

03271205
03271211

03271213
03271282

03271398
03271413
03271430

03271444
03271480

03271440

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996
30/10/1996

30/10/1996

990001496

01/06/1997

01/06/1997

08/11/1996

01/05/1997

01/06/1997

01/04/1997

01/04/1997

01/04/1997

01/06/1997

01/04/1997

01/06/1997
01/04/1997

11/11/1996
01/05/1997

01/06/1997

05/06/1997
18/11/1996

01/03/1997

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



